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Title

Wave IV Disposition File

Abstract

This file contains the final outcome of the 19,962 cases fielded at Wave IV.
Variables: 2

Observations: 19,962

Variables

“ Wave IV Disposition File

- DSP4 - WAVE 4 FINAL DISPOSITION CODE

€% DSP4 - WAVE 4 FINAL DISPOSITION CODE

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
DSP4 Wave IV Disposition Code

419 access denied

420 no one home after repeated attempts

422 respondent unavailable after repeated attempts
423 respondent unavailable during interview period
459 deceased

460 final refusal by respondent

462 final refusal other

470 language barrier - Spanish

471 language barrier - Other

475 physically/mentally incapable

477 incarcerated

478 respondent institutionalized

480 unlocatable

481 moved out of interviewing area
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482

486

489

490

491

503

504

505

613

moved out of country

active duty military (stationed out of country)
other non-interview

break-off/partial interview

interview completed

unknown outcome - wrong person interviewed

interview completed but not retained - mental
capacity inadequate

interview completed but not retained - unable to
determine mental capacity

prison interview completed but not retained -
protocol issue

Logical Products

Data Layouts

= wave lv Disposition File
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e};jﬁ DSP4 - WAVE 4 FINAL DISPOSITION CODE

Type

Code

Measurement Unit numeric

DSP4
419

420

422

423

459

460

462

470

471

475

477

Wave |V Disposition Code

access denied

no one home after repeated attempts
respondent unavailable after repeated attempts
respondent unavailable during interview period
deceased

final refusal by respondent

final refusal other

language barrier - Spanish

language barrier - Other

physically/mentally incapable

incarcerated
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478 respondent institutionalized

480 unlocatable

481 moved out of interviewing area

482 moved out of country

486 active duty military (stationed out of country)
489 other non-interview

490 break-off/partial interview

491 interview completed

503 unknown outcome - wrong person interviewed

504 interview completed but not retained - mental
capacity inadequate

505 interview completed but not retained - unable to
determine mental capacity

613 prison interview completed but not retained -
protocol issue

Physical Instances

[ wave Iv Disposition File

Title Wave IV Disposition File
File Name dsp4.sas7bdat

Case Quantity 19962

Variable Count 1

“% DSP4 - WAVE 4 FINAL DISPOSITION CODE

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
DSP4 Wave IV Disposition Code

Frequency % of total % of valid
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Valid 419
420

422

423

459
460
462
470
471
475
477
478
480
481
482
486

489
490
491
503

504

505

613

Valid

19962 0

Invalid

access denied

no one home after repeated
attempts

respondent unavailable after
repeated attempts
respondent unavailable during
interview period

deceased

final refusal by respondent
final refusal other

language barrier - Spanish
language barrier - Other
physically/mentally incapable
incarcerated

respondent institutionalized
unlocatable

moved out of interviewing area
moved out of country

active duty military (stationed
out of country)

other non-interview
break-off/partial interview
interview completed

unknown outcome - wrong
person interviewed

interview completed but not
retained - mental capacity
inadequate

interview completed but not
retained - unable to determine
mental capacity

prison interview completed but
not retained - protocol issue
Total

Minimum Maximum

419 613

16

418

131
1587
191

75
110
15
1348

184
87

39
7

15694
24

10

19,962

0.08%
0.04%

2.09%

0.02%

0.66%
7.95%
0.96%
0.02%
0.01%
0.38%
0.55%
0.08%
6.75%
0.02%
0.92%
0.44%

0.2%
0.04%
78.62%
0.12%

0.03%

0.05%

0.01%

100%

0.08%
0.04%

2.09%

0.02%

0.66%
7.95%
0.96%
0.02%
0.01%
0.38%
0.55%
0.08%
6.75%
0.02%
0.92%
0.44%

0.2%
0.04%
78.62%
0.12%

0.03%

0.05%

0.01%

100%
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