# Wave IV Disposition File

#### Title

Wave IV Disposition File

#### Abstract

This file contains the final outcome of the 19,962 cases fielded at Wave IV.

Variables: 2

Observations: 19,962

### Variables

# Wave IV Disposition File

• DSP4 - WAVE 4 FINAL DISPOSITION CODE

### 🥯 DSP4 - WAVE 4 FINAL DISPOSITION CODE

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric
DSP4	Wave IV Disposition Code

D31 4	wave iv Disposition code		
419	access denied		
420	no one home after repeated attempts		
422	respondent unavailable after repeated attempts		
423	respondent unavailable during interview period		
459	deceased		
460	final refusal by respondent		
462	final refusal other		
470	language barrier - Spanish		
471	language barrier - Other		
475	physically/mentally incapable		
477	incarcerated		
478	respondent institutionalized		
480	unlocatable		
481	moved out of interviewing area		

482	moved out of country
486	active duty military (stationed out of country)
489	other non-interview
490	break-off/partial interview
491	interview completed
503	unknown outcome - wrong person interviewed
504	interview completed but not retained - mental capacity inadequate
505	interview completed but not retained - unable to determine mental capacity
613	prison interview completed but not retained - protocol issue

## Logical Products

### Data Layouts



Wave IV Disposition File

Wave IV Disposition File

SDSP4 - WAVE 4 FINAL DISPOSITION CODE			
Туре Code			
Measurement Unit		numeric	
DSP4		Wave IV Disposition Code	
419	access denied		
420	no one home after repeated attempts		
422	respondent unavailable after repeated attempts		
423	respondent unavailable during interview period		
459	deceased		
460	final refusal by respondent		
462	final refusal other		
470	language barrier - Spanish		
471	language barrier - Other		
475	physically/mentally incapable		
477	incarcerated		

478	respondent institutionalized
480	unlocatable
481	moved out of interviewing area
482	moved out of country
486	active duty military (stationed out of country)
489	other non-interview
490	break-off/partial interview
491	interview completed
503	unknown outcome - wrong person interviewed
504	interview completed but not retained - mental capacity inadequate
505	interview completed but not retained - unable to determine mental capacity
613	prison interview completed but not retained - protocol issue

## Physical Instances

Wave IV Disposition File				
Title Wave IV Disposition File				
File Name	dsp4.sas7bdat			
Case Quantity	19962			
Variable Count	1			
🥸 DSP4 - WAVE 4 FINA	AL DISPOSITION CODE			
Туре	Code			
Measurement Unit	numeric			
DSP4	Wave IV Disposition Code			
	Frequency % of total % of valid			

Valid	419	access denied	16	0.08%	0.08%
	420	no one home after repeated attempts	8	0.04%	0.04%
	422	respondent unavailable after repeated attempts	418	2.09%	2.09%
	423	respondent unavailable during interview period	3	0.02%	0.02%
	459	deceased	131	0.66%	0.66%
	460	final refusal by respondent	1587	7.95%	7.95%
	462	final refusal other	191	0.96%	0.96%
	470	language barrier - Spanish	4	0.02%	0.02%
	471	language barrier - Other	2	0.01%	0.01%
	475	physically/mentally incapable	75	0.38%	0.38%
	477	incarcerated	110	0.55%	0.55%
	478	respondent institutionalized	15	0.08%	0.08%
	480	unlocatable	1348	6.75%	6.75%
	481	moved out of interviewing area	3	0.02%	0.02%
	482	moved out of country	184	0.92%	0.92%
	486	active duty military (stationed out of country)	87	0.44%	0.44%
	489	other non-interview	39	0.2%	0.2%
	490	break-off/partial interview	7	0.04%	0.04%
	491	interview completed	15694	78.62%	78.62%
	503	unknown outcome - wrong person interviewed	24	0.12%	0.12%
	504	interview completed but not retained - mental capacity inadequate	5	0.03%	0.03%
	505	interview completed but not retained - unable to determine mental capacity	10	0.05%	0.05%
	613	prison interview completed but not retained - protocol issue	1	0.01%	0.01%
		Total	19,962	100%	100%

Valid	Invalid	Minimum	Maximum
19962	0	419	613